financial statements of Mercury for the year ended December 31, 2013 and the related notes and the unaudited consolidated financial

statements of Mercury for the three months ended March 31, 2014 and related notes, which were included in Exhibit 99-1 of the Form 8-K/A

filed on July 17, 2014.

The statement and related notes are being provided for illustrative purposes only and do not purport to represent what the combined

company’s actual consolidated results of operations would have been had the acquisition and the related financing transaction been completed

on the date indicated, nor are they necessarily indicative of the combined company’s future consolidated results of operations for any future

period. The statement is based upon currently available information and estimates and assumptions that Vantiv’s management believe are

reasonable as of the date of this Form 8-K/A. Any of the factors underlying these estimates and assumptions may change or prove to be

materially different.

1

Vantiv, Inc.
Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Statement of Income
For the year ended December 31, 2014
(in thousands of dollars, except per share amounts)

 Historical Vantiv
Historical

Mercury (h)

Mercury
Reclassification
Adjustments (a)

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Revenue $ 2,577,203  $ 115,283  $ 44,538  $ —  $ 2,737,024
Network fees and other costs 1,174,665  —  51,969  —  1,226,634
Cost of services and sales —  37,549  (37,549)  —  —
Information technology —  12,086  (12,086)  —  —
Sales and marketing 396,353  11,291  24,739  —  432,383
Other operating costs 242,439  —  16,150  —  258,589
General and administrative 173,986  21,363  (37)  (6,549) (b) 188,763
Customer support —  2,703  (2,703)  —  —
Depreciation and amortization 275,069  4,099  4,192  24,126 (c) 307,486
Impairments —  6  (6)  —  —
Income from operations 314,691  26,186  (131)  (17,577)  323,169
Interest expense—net (79,701)  (8,769)  —  (16,178) (d) (104,648)
Non-operating income (expense) 177  (24,977)  131  26,500 (b) 26,800
   24,969 (e)
Income before applicable income taxes 235,167  (7,560)  —  17,714  245,321
Income tax expense 66,177  —  —  3,828 (f) 70,005
Net income 168,990  (7,560)  —  13,886  175,316
Less: Net income attributable to non-controlling
interests (43,698)  —  —  (1,600) (g) (45,298)

Net income attributable to Vantiv, Inc. $ 125,292  $ (7,560)  $ —  $ 12,286  $ 130,018

Net income per share attributable to Vantiv, Inc.
Class A common stock:

Basic $ 0.88   $ 0.92
Diluted $ 0.75   $ 0.78

Shares used in computing net income per share of
Class A common stock:

Basic 141,936,933   141,936,933
Diluted 199,170,813   199,170,813

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma financial statements.

2

Notes to Pro Forma Combined Financial Statements

(in thousands, except per share data)

1. Basis of Pro Forma Presentation

The statement and related notes present the pro forma consolidated results of operations of the combined company giving effect to the